
All-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 21,1985

40.00.
Peoria Cattle
Thursday, Dec. 19

Report Supplied by USDA

Canners-Cutters 29.00-32.00.
Shells 24.00-30.00.

Choice Heifers 64.0046.00.
Good Heifers 52.0058.00.
Common Heifers 37.00-51.00.
Good Feeders 50.00-55.00.

Trading slow to moderate on
moderate supply. Pre-holidy
demand moderate from most
buying interests. Yields generally
less than buyer expectations.
Slaughter steers closed weak to
1.00 lower, except holstein steers
firm to 1.00 higher. Slaughter
heifers 1.00 to 1.50 lower. Cows
mostly 1.00-3.00 higher. Bulls firm
to 1.00 higher. Supply mainly good
to average choice slaughter steers
and heifers with 12% cows.
Estimated receipts this week
about 2200 as compared to 2230 a
week ago and 2250ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4, mostly 3 1050-1300 lbs. 62.00-
64.25, 3 loads 65.00; 1000-1050 lbs.
62.00-63.00. Mixed good and choice
2-3 1000-1200 lbs. 60.5042.00. Good
2-3 900-1050 lbs. 57.0041.00. Choice,
few good 2-3 Holsteins 1280 lbs.
56.00. Package Good 2-3 53.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.
60.5041.50, load 62.00; 900450 lbs.
59.0041.00. Choice 3-41000-1100 lbs.
60.0040.50; MixedGood and Choice
24 900-1100 lbs. 57.0040.00. Good 2-
3 800-950 lbs. 56.50-59.50.

COWS: Cutter and boning utility
1-2 30.00-35.00. Canner and low
cutter 25.00-32.00.

BULLS; YG 1-2 1100-2000 lbs.
38.00-44.00.

Jersey Shore, Pa.
Thursday, December 12

Report Supplied by Auction
Return toFarmCalf 60.00-90.00.
Good Veal45.0060.00.
Common Veal 32.00-40.00.
Choice Steers 61.0066.00.
GoodSteers 55.0062.00.
CommonSteers 44.0054.00.
Commercial Cows 33.00-38.00 one

Common Feeders 29.0049.00.
Bulls 40.0045.00.
Good Hogs 45.0047.25.
Heavies 42.00.
Roughs 27.00-28.00.
Lambs 50.0055.00.
Eggs 58.0049.00.

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Monday, Dec. 9,1985
Report Supplied by USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. Ctn cell pack, WA Golden Delicious

USExFcy 96s 21.0022.00,120 s 18.00; ctn tray pack, WA Red Delicious
WaExFcy 64s 20.5023.50, 72s 20.50, 88s 19.00, 100 s 18.00, 113 s 17.00,
USExFcy 64-72 s 20.00, 88s 19.0020.00, one label 22.00, 88s 18.0018.50.
100 s 17.5018.00, 113 s 18.00; Golden Delicious USExFcy 88s 20.50, 100s
15.5016.50, 113 s 14.5015.50, 125 s 13.5014.00; VA Comb USExFcy-Fcy

Red Delicious 64-88 s 11.00,100125 s 9.00; Red Romes 5640 s 11.0012.00;
Golden Delicious 113 s 9.0010.00; WV Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red Romes
6448 s 11.0012.00,100 s 10.00,113 s 9.0010.00; Golden Delicious 113 s 9.00
10.00; NJ Comb USExFcy-Fcy Red Delicious 6440 s 12.00, 88s 11.00;
Red Romes 6448 s 11.0012.00,100 s 10.00,113 s 9.0010.00; Granny Smith
6448 s 13.0014.00,100 s 12.00,125 s 10.00; ID red Delicious USExFcy 72s
18.50, 100 s 16.50, 113 s 15.50, USExFcy 100 s 14.50; Golden Delicious
USExFcy 113 s 14.50; MIRed Delicious USExFcy 88s 13.50, 100 s 13.00.
138 s 10.50; PA Red Delicious USExFcy 72-113 s 9.50-10.00, Comb
USExFcy-Fcy 6448 s 11.00, 100-125 s 9.00, USFcy 48-llSs 8.00-9.00; CA
Granny Smith USFcy 5644 s & 88s 15.00; FRANCE Granny Smith 88s
21.00-22.00,100 s 20.00-22.00,113 s 18.00,125 s 16.00; 12-3 lb film bags 2*4"
mm USFcy PA Winesaps 6.60; Red Delicious 6.60-7.20 few 5.00;
Stayman, Golden Delicious, & Macintosh 6.60-7.20; VA & WVA
Stayman, Golden Delicious, Red Delicious & Macintosh 6.60-7.20.

CRANBERRIES: MASS ctn 24-12 oz film bags I .ate Howes 18.00-
20.00.

GRAPES-TABLE: ABOUT STEADY. CA 23-lb lug Calmena 11.50,
one label 12.0013.00; Emperor 10.0011.00, film bags 8,509.00; Ruby
Seedless 14.0015.00, fair cond 10.00, film bags 14.0015.00, 21-lb lug
Calmerias film bags 12.5013.50; Ribiers wrpd 13.0015.50.

STRAWBERRIES: FL 12-1 pt flats med 22.0026.00 mos 24.00;
ECUADOR 12-1 pint film overwrpd flats sml-med few 24.00; NEW
ZEALAND 012 oz film overwrpdtrays via air 25.00.

VEGETABLES
BEANS-GREEN: HIGHER. FL various bushel containers Round

Green type including handpicked 10.0012.00 few 13.0014.00,previous
commitments 8.00 few high as 10.00, fair equal 6.00-8.00; Kentucky
Wonder type 13.0014.00.

BEANS-LIMA: NO SUPPLIES.
BEETS: ABOUT STEADY. NJ crt bchd 12s 5.50, bubkts topped 6.50;

TXcrt bchd 12s 6.50.
BROCCOLI: HIGHER. CA ctn bchd 14s 11.0013.00 mos 11.5012.00,

18s 11.5013.50 mos 12.0012.50 few 14.00, previous commitments 14s
9.00,18 s 10.00; TX ctn bchd 14s 10.50,18 s 12.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS: CA 25-lbctn loose 8.0011.00 mos 8.009.00.
CABBAGE: 1% buctn & crt medium Green unless otherwise stated.

V

NC 8.00, fair cond 4.50-5.00; Savoy & Red 7.00; TX 8.00-9.00 mos 8.50,
fair cond 5.00-6.00; NYRed 6.00,50-lb sks Danish type 8-10 s 4.25-4.50.

CARROTS: SLIGHTLY HIGHER. 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks, CA
med-lge 11.00-11.50 mos 11.50; CANADA med 8-8.50; 50-lbsks loose jbo,
CA 8.00-10.00; CANADA 7.25-7.50 mos 7.50; ctn bchd 245, CA 9.50-10.50
mos 10.00; miniature ctn 20-12 oz film bags FLA 11.00-11.50; CA 8.50-
9.00.

CAULIFLOWER: Ctn film wrpd, CA 12s 12.00-14.00 ord cond 4.00-
6.00,9 s & 16sfair cond3.00-6.00; TX 12s 12.00,16 s 9.00; FL 16s 7.00-8.00,
12s 12.00few Iwr, 9s 6.00,20 s fair cond3.50.

CELERY: ABOUT STEADY. Ctns & crts, CA 2 doz 14.00, one label
16.00, occ hgr 2*2 doz 13.50-16.00 mos 14.00-15.00, 3 doz 12.00-13.00 few
14.00, occ hgr ord cond 4.00-5.00, 4 doz 10.00-13.00 mos 11.00-12.00few
hgr; FL 2doz 12.50-13.00,2‘z doz 12.50-14.00,3doz 11.50-13.00; TX 2 doz
12.00,

CHINESE CABBAGE; FL celery crt 9.00-10.00 mos 10.00; ctnNappa
9.00-10.00; Bok Choy 10.00; CA 50-lb Nappa & Bok Choy 12.00.

CUCUMBERS; 1-1/9 bucrt & ctns waxed medium unless otherwise
stated; FL fair appear few 10.00-10.50, fair cond 8.00-9.00, fair qual &

cond 8.00; MEXICO 14.00-16.00 fair qual 13.50; JAMAICA fair qual &

sml 10.00-11.00.
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: HIGHER. Ctn 24s unless otherwise stated;

CA 17.00-23.00 mos 20.00, freeze damaged 8.00, film wrpd 20.00, fair
cond 15.00-16.00, 30s 20.00-21.00, fair cond 13.00-14.00, ord cond low as
6.00; AZ 17.00-23.00mos 20.00; FL fair qual 16.00.

ROMAINE: SUPPLIES LIGHT. CA 24s ctns 15.00-17,00 occ hgr crts
18.00-19.00.

BIG BOSTON: FL crt 24s 7.00-8.00, fair appear 4.50-5.00; CA ctn 24s
9.50, few hgr, fair cond 7.00.

BIBB: FL 16-qtbkt6.oo-7.00.
LEAF: Ctn or crt 245, CA 11.00-12.00 few hgr; Ked 11.00-12.50 tew

hgr; FL 7.00-8.00, fair cond 4.00-5.00,24-qt bkt 5.00-6.00.
MUSHROOMS: ABOUT STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.50-5.00,

sml-med 3.50-3.75, 10-lb ctn 8.50, few hgr & Iwr pkgs 12-10 oz 8.50 few
8.75.

ONIONS-DHY: ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks US #1 or generally
good quality Yellow Grano unless otherwise stated; ID-OR jbo 7-7.50
White jbo20.00,25-lbsks Red Ige 6.50; CA jbo 7.00; NY Globe type med
3-3.50, occ hgr, fair qual low as 2.00, 20-2 lb mesh sks 5.75-6.00; MI
Globe type med 4-4.25,25-lbsks White Boilers 12.00.

ONIONS-GREEN: ABOUT STEADY. Ctns & crt bchd, CA 48s few
7.50, one lot 5-5.50; TX 24s Ige bulb 6.00; MEXICO 48s 7.00-8.00 mos
7.00, one lot 5-5.50.

PARSLEY: SLIGHTLYHIGHER. Bchd 5 dozen curly, FL crts 10.00-
11.00mostly 11.00,plain 13.00; TX ctns 11.00; CA ctn 12.00few hgr, fan
cond 10.00.

PARSNIPS: NJ buctn 7.00.
PEAS-GREEN: MEXICO 1-1/9bucrts one label 21.00-22.00.
PEAS-SUGAR: 10-lb ctn per lb, CA 2.20-2.60; Sugar Snaps 2.20,

GUATEMALA including via air 2.20-2.50.
PEPPERS: ABOUT STEADY. 1-1/9bucrts & ctns Calif Wonder type

Green unless otherwise stated; FL Ige 8.50-10.00 mos 9.00, fair cond
6.00, med 4.50-6.00 mos 5-5.50 few 4.00, sml 2.50-3.50 mos 3.00 few 4.50;
Mxd Red Ige 6.50, med 5.00; Red Ige 15.00, sml fair cond 3.00-4.00;
Longshots buctns 15.00; TEX Ige 7.00-8.00, med6.00-7.00, sml 5.00-6.00;
Red med-lge 9.00-10.00; MEXICOIge 8.00-9.00, med 6.00, sml 5.00.

RADISHES: SLIGHTLY LOWER, FL ctns Red 30 6-oz film bags
5.00-6.00 mos 6.00,14-1-lb film bags 6.00, ctn bchd 24s 5.00-6.00; White
24-8 oz film bags 6.00; CA ctn bchd 24s 6.50.
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RUTABAGAS: CANADA 50-lbctns CD#l waxed med 5.50.
SPINACH: ABOUT STEADY. TX Savoy type bunkts 7.00-8.00 mot,

8.00; CA Flat type ctn bchd 24s 8.50.
SQUASH: HIGHER. FL I'2 buctns Zucchini sml-med few 10.00 few

Iwr, med 5.00; Yellow Straightneck supplies insufficient to quote,
MEXICO Zucchini 28-lb lug sml 7.00-8.00 mos 8.00, med 4.50-6.00. 40-lb
crts med 4.50-5.00.

ROMATOES; HIGHER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85 percent US HI
or better unless otherwise stated; SALES BY REPACKERS, FL sx6s
22.00-25.00, 6x6s 20.00-21.00, 6x7s 20.00, foair cond 17.00, 7x7s 14.00;
SALES BY OTHERS, FL sx6s 22.00-24.00, 6x6s 20.00-22.00, 6x7s 15.00-
16.00, fair qual sx6s 19.00-20.00, 6x6s 17.00-18.00, 6x7s 15.00, 7x7s 13.00;
Vine npes sx6s 18.00-20.00, 6x6s 16.00-18.00, 6x7s 14.00, 20-lb ctn Plum
type 12.00-13.00; CHERRY TYPE. MEXICO 12-1 pt flats 13.00 few
10.00.

SLOMBARON DIESELS For DAIRY,
The Powerhouse SHOPS And EQUIPMENT

'

We have the right size,
weight, shape, price

and engine
available.

I
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LOMBARDINI DIESEL
USES >/2 OR LESS

UEL THAN GAS ENGINES
LESS DOWNTIME

THAN GASENGINESModel
5LD825-3L 4toBOH.P

Isyour old engine giving you a headache? Try a
LOMBARDINI...WorId’s Largest Manufacturer of Small

Air-Cooled Diesel Engines,

Diemsour
specialty

TAKE ADVANTAGE OF:
1 12 month warranty or 4. Price per horsepower

2,000 hours 5. Easystarting
2. Low fuel consumption 6.100% back-up with
3. Low maintenance parts and service.

Service After The Sale...That's Usl
HOOVER DIESEL SERVICE

2998 W. Newport Rd.
Honks, PA 17572
(717) 656-3322
(717) 295-1729

FurnaceRd.
Box9lA, R.D. 3

Quarryville,PA 17566
(717) 786-2173

DEALER INQUIRIES INVITED


